
John S. Young, Jr. LLC
109 Kingsdale Avenue
Cherry Hill, NJ  08003
(609) 605-1415
Tax ID No. 273-51-0559


      






Invoice for Consulting Fees and Expenses


Summary


								                                                                                                                   December 31, 2024
									                                                                                                                   Bill No.123124-001
																	




Services:	Pritchard Water Receivership  
                      December 1 to December 31, 2024










			
			
      Professional Services Rendered (59.8 hrs.)                                             $20,930.00	
                                                       
      Expenses 	                                                                                        $ 2,607.76                                                     

                                                                                                               

                                                       TOTAL AMOUNT DUE                  $23,537.76

	


	Date
	TASK DESCRIPTION
	Hours

	12.02
	County Agreement
	1.6 hrs.

	
	ADEM meeting - funding
	

	
	
	

	12.03
	Discussions with ADEM
	8.0 hrs.

	
	SCADA and Lovejoy Loop project costs
	

	
	Administrative issues
	

	
	Communication plan
	

	
	Travel
	

	
	Pension Plan
	

	
	
	

	12.04
	Invoice approval
	8.0 hrs.

	
	Account reviews
	

	
	Office tank issues - City
	

	
	Consent Order progress report - ADEM
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	12.05
	Financial model meeting
	8.0 hrs.

	
	Receiver team budget development
	

	
	Bond Trustee meeting/budget development
	

	
	Travel
	

	
	Grant funded project costs - ADEM
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	12.06
	CWS contract extension
	5.5 hrs.

	
	AMI update meeting
	

	
	FY2025 budget
	

	
	Affordability, customer/community support - splc
	

	
	
	

	12.09
	Franchise Fees
	2.4 hrs.

	
	Tank construction meeting and follow-up
	

	
	Input to Financial model
	

	
	
	

	12.11
	ADEM discussions
	4.8 hrs.

	
	SCADA design contract review
	

	
	Financial model meeting and follow-up
	

	
	Communication planning
	

	
	Customer complaint issues
	

	
	
	

	12.13
	Check run/ Invoice approvals
	3.2 hrs.

	
	Legal issues
	

	
	Respond to customer issues
	

	
	AMI status meeting
	

	12.17
	Tank project payments
	8.0 hrs.

	
	Financial model/ budget meeting
	

	
	Travel
	

	
	Subpoena issues
	

	
	Administrative issues
	

	
	
	

	12.18
	Invoice approvals/ check run
	8.0 hrs.

	
	Financial modeling/ budget meeting
	

	
	Bill wording modifications – splc request
	

	
	Draft payment plan/ shut-off policy
	

	
	Administrative issues
	

	
	Travel
	

	12.20
	Review grant funding with ADEM
	0.8 hrs.

	
	
	

	12.23
	Respond to ADEM requests
	1.5 hrs.

	
	Review legal issue with MAWSS and ADEM
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	TOTAL HOURS = 59.8 hours 
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	DATE
	ITEMIZED EXPENSE
	AMOUNT ($)

	12.03
	Roundtrip Airline Ticket (Philadelphia to Mobile)
	709.46

	
	Tolls
	6.00

	
	Mileage (to; from Airport) (44 miles)
	29.48

	
	Meal
	12.96

	  
	Meal                                                                                                                                                                                                            
	20.92

	12.04
	Meal
	20.67

	12.05
	Hotel (2 nights)
	372.48

	
	Meal
	14.94

	
	Rental Car
	223.06

	
	Meal
	18.36

	
	Airport Parking
	57.40

	
	
	

	
	
	

	12.17
	Roundtrip Airline Ticket (Philadelphia to Mobile)
	863.45

	
	Tolls
	6.00

	
	Meal
	19.78

	
	Meal
	14.50

	12.18
	Hotel (1 night)
	164.20

	
	Meal
	14.28

	
	Airport Parking
	39.82

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	










                         Invoice for Consulting Fees and Expenses       Summary                                                                                                                             December 31 , 202 4                                                                                                                       Bill No. 1 231 24 - 001             Services:   Pritchard Water Receivership                                December   1 to  December 31 , 2024                                  Professional Services Rendered  ( 59.8   hrs.)                                                      $ 2 0,930 .00                                                                       Expenses                                                                                                 $  2,607.76                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    TOTAL AMOUNT DUE                     $ 2 3,537.76          

John S. Young, Jr. LLC   109 Kingsdale Avenue   Cherry Hill, NJ  08003   (609) 605 - 1415   Tax ID No. 273 - 51 - 0559    

